NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Standard Size Panel Seal Pushbuttons  Series LB
Distinctive Characteristics
Square, round, rectangular, and round panel seal models
available.
Stainless steel clips provide secure mounting with a wide
range of panel thicknesses.
Latchdown feature gives indication of circuit status.

Solder Lug/Quick Connect Terminals
6
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
LB16WKW01-CJ
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
 CJ
IMPORTANT:
Switches are supplied without UL,
C-UL & CSA markings unless speci-
fied.  Specific models & ratings noted
on General Specifications page.
CAP COLORS
BJ White
CJ Red
EJ Yellow
FJ Green
GJ Blue
Note: Insert Cap with clear
 lens and colored filter
 available; see
 Illuminated
         Pushbuttons section
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Standard Size Panel Seal Pushbuttons  Series LB
Housing Colors Available:
SHAPE & PANEL CUTOUT
CONTACT MATERIALS, RATINGS & TERMINALS
Plunger Position
(   ) = Momentary Connected Terminals Throw & Switch/Lamp Schematics
Pole Model
Normal Down Normal Down
Note: Switch is marked with NC, NO, COM, L+, L–.
SP LB15
*LB16
ON
ON
(ON)
ON 1-3 1-2 SPDT
DP LB25
*LB26
ON
ON
(ON)
ON 1-3  4-6 1-2  4-5 DPDT
W .866” (22.0mm)
Round
Silver Contacts
Gold Contacts
W01
G01
* When in latchdown position for the alternate circuit, cap position is .039” (1.0mm) above the built-in bezel.
POLES & CIRCUITS
L (+) (-) L
L (+) (-) L
HOUSING
K
Power Level
3A @ 125V AC & 250V AC
Logic Level
0.4VA max. @ 28V AC/DC max.
Solder Lug/Quick Connect
Recommended Panel Thickness:
.039” ~ .157” (1 ~ 4mm)
Recommended Panel Thickness
with Splash Cover:
.039” ~ .138” (1 ~ 3.5mm)
Overtightening the mounting nut AT074
may damage the switch housing.
Black GrayG
Epoxy
Seal
(2.0)
.079 (2.8)